10-14-2003



Docket No. AUS920030601US1 EET

8 U.S. PTO 1/674985

102573651

In place of Form PTO-1595

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) RICHARD LOUIS ARNDT (2) BRUCE LEROY BELKEMA (3) DAVID F. CRADDOCK (4) RONALD EDWARD FUHS (5) THOMAS ANTHONY CREGG (6) DONALD WILLIAM SCHMIDT (7) BRUCE MARSHALL WALK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1)		Č	••		- 89⊆
3 SRUCE LEROY BEUKEMA 3 DAVID F. CRADDOCK 4 RONALD EDWARD FUIS 5 C 3 4 2 5 - 2 3 4 2 5 - 2 3 5 6 3 5 6 6 6 1 6 6 6 6 6 6	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9.30-1)3	Execution Date:		22
4) RONALD EDWARD FUHS (5) THOMAS ANTHONY GREGE (6) DONALD WILLIAM SCHMIDT (7) BRUCE MARSHALL WALK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes_x No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation X Assignment		1000)	9-25-03		
(5) THOMAS ANTHONY GREGG (6) DONALD WILLIAM SCHMIDT (7) BRUCE MARSHALL WALK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			9-25-03		
60 DONALD WILLIAM SCHMIDT 9-25-03 7-25-03			9-25-03	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x					
No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			9-25-03		
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) 4-26-03(2) 4-25-03(3) 7-25-03(4) 7-25-03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. StatementMerger		ched? Yes <u>x</u>			
Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		3. Nature of conveyance:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) 2-26-03(2) 9-25-03(3) 9-25-03(4) 9-25-03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			X Assignment	Merger	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1)	Armonk, New York 10504				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1)			Other		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		100	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	is: 3	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark E. McBurney IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	correspondence concerning document			tions and patents	
Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-1003 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				\$ <u>40.00</u>	
8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road			ged to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			8. Deposit account number	:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1		<u>09-0447</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	3 ECOOPER 00000320 090447 10674985	DO NOTINO	TIVIC CD + CF		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	1 40.00 BA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	9. Statement and signature.				
		oregoing information	s true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy	
M V M)	M V/ 5	McK	9-79-03	
Mark E. McBurney Name of Person Signing Signature Date		vale:	,,,,,,		

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 10

REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,						
(1) Richard Louis Arndt County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>					
and						
(2) Bruce Leroy Beukema County of Dodge	of <u>Hayfield</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>					
and						
(3) David F. Craddock County of Ulster	of New Paltz and State of New York					
and						
(4) Ronald Edward Fuhs County of Olmsted	of Rochester and State of Minnesota					
and						
(5) Thomas Anthony Gregg County of <u>Ulster</u>	of <u>Highland</u> and State of <u>New York</u>					
and						
(6) Donald William Schmidt County of <u>Ulster</u>	of Stone Ridge and State of New York					
and						
(7) Bruce Marshall Walk County of Olmsted	of Rochester and State of Minnesota					
	have invented certain improvements in					
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HARDWARE ENFORCEMENT OF LOGICAL PARTITIONING OF A CHANNEL ADAPTER'S RESOURCES IN A SYSTEM AREA NETWORK						

and executed, respe (Dates Inventors Si	ectively, a United S gned Declaration) (1)	tates patent 26 Se	application	therefore , 2003,	on
(2)	, 2003, (3			_, 2003,	
(4)	, 2003, (5	;)		_, 2003,	
(6)	, 2003, an	d (7)		. 2003.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sign	ned at	Austin	on 26 September	2003.
				on 26 September. Trohand Louis	And Richard Louis Arndt
and	(2)	Signed at		on	, 2003.
					Bruce Leroy Beukema
and	(3)	Signed at		on	, 2003.
					David F. Craddock
and	(4)	Signed at		on	, 2003.
					Ronald Edward Fuhs

and ((5)	Signed at	on	, 2003.
				Thomas Anthony Gregg
and ((6)	Signed at	on	<u>,</u> -2003.
				Donald William Schmidt
and ((7)	Signed at	on	, 2003.
		-		Bruce Marshall Walk

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	er	ea	S	. 1	νe,

(1) Richard Louis Arndt of Austin County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Bruce Leroy Beukema of Hayfield County of Dodge and State of Minnesota

and

(3) David F. Craddock of New Paltz County of Ulster and State of New York

and

(4) Ronald Edward Fuhs of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u> County of Olmsted

and

of <u>Highland</u> (5) Thomas Anthony Gregg County of Ulster and State of New York

and

(6) Donald William Schmidt of <u>Stone Ri</u>dge County of Ulster and State of New York

and

of <u>Rochester</u> (7) Bruce Marshall Walk County of Olmsted and State of Minnesota

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HARDWARE ENFORCEMENT OF LOGICAL PARTITIONING OF A CHANNEL ADAPTER'S RESOURCES IN A SYSTEM AREA NETWORK

and	executed,	respec	tively,	a	United	Stat	es patent	application	th	erefore	OI.
(Da	tes Invento	rs Sign	ned Decl	ara	tion)	(1)			_,	2003,	
(2)	Sperm	<i>Ser 7</i>	2.5		2003,	(3)				2003,	
(4)	Septemb			,	2003,	(5)				2003,	
(6)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			—,	2003,	and	(7) Septe	uber 25	_,	2003.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014573 FRAME: 0918

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signe	ed at	Austin	on		_, 2003.
						Richard Louis Arndt
anđ	(2) S	Signed at	- Rochester,	MN	on <u>September</u>	<u>r Dr</u> , 2003.
				Bu	e Lersy L	Seulena Bruce Leroy Beukema
					0	Bruce Leroy Beukema
and	(3) \$	Signed at	·		on	, 2003.
						David F. Craddock
and	(4) S	igned at	Roclesser	MN.	on September	25 , 2003.
				16-	IN Edam 1 =	Zha Ronald Edward Fuhs
						Ronald Edward Fuhs

Page 2 of 3

				IBM	DOCKET	NO. AL	JS920030601US1
and	(5)	Signed a	ac	on _			, 2003.
						Th	omas Anthony Gregg
and	(6)	Signed a	at	on _			, 2003.
					<u> </u>	Doi	nald William Schmidt
and	(7)	Signed a	Lochester, MN	me W	Seplent	er 25	_, 2003.
			-		-		Bruce Marshall Walk

Whereas, we,

IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920030601USI

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we,	
(1) Richard Louis Arndt County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Bruce Leroy Beukema County of Dodge	of <u>Hayfield</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(3) David F. Craddock County of Ulster	of <u>New Pallix</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(4) Ronald Edward Fuhs County of <u>Olusted</u>	of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(5) Thomas Anthony Gregg County of <u>Ulster</u>	of <u>Highland</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(6) Donald William Schmidt County of <u>Ulster</u>	of <u>Stone Ridge</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
and	
(7) Bruce Marshall Walk	of Nochester

have invented certain improvements in

County of Olmsted

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HARDWARE ENFORCEMENT OF LOGICAL PARTITIONING OF A CHANNEL ADAPTER'S RESOURCES IN A SYSTEM AREA NETWORK

and State of Minnesota

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	therefore	on
(2), 2003, (3) <u>September</u> 25	2003,	
(4), 2003, (5) September 25	. 2003.	
(6) SEPTEMBER 25 , 2003, and (7)	2003.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Page 1 of 3

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Austin	on	, 2003.
		-	<u></u>	Richard Louis Avud
and	(2) Signed at		on	, 2003.
		-		Bruce Leroy Benkema
and	(3) Signed at		i on Septem	
		-	Derd F. C	David F. Craddock
anđ	(4) Signed at		on	, 2003.
		-	-	Ronald Edward Fulis

Page 2 of 3

					IBM DO	OCKET NO	o. AUS	20030601US1
and	(5)	Signed at	Paughkeesie	NY	on <u>S</u>	eptemb	v 25	, 2003.
					L nom	Anh	Thomas	k Anthony Gregg
and	(6)	Signed at	POUCH KEEPSTE	NY	on Se	EPTEM BEA	e 25	, 2003.
				Do	rahe !	Willian	5 closes	L William Schmid
and	(7)	Signed at			on			
							Bruc	e Marshall Walk

Page 3 of 3